SAT-13 September

SUN-14 September

MON-15 September

TUE-16 September

WED-17 September

THU-18 September

FRI-19 September

08:30-17:00

9:00-17:00

15:00-21:00

08:30-17:00

9:00-17:00

15:00-21:00

09:00-10:00

10:30-11:30

12:00-13:00

13:30-14:30

8:30-17:00

15:00-21:00

SIS

08:00-12:00

10:00-10:40

09:00-10:50

10:50-12:10

12:10-14:00

14:00-16:00

13:30-14:30

14:50-15:50

16:10-17:10

15:30-16:20

15:00-17:00

14:00-14:40

15:00-15:40

13:30-17:00

08:00-12:00

09:00-12:00

09:00-12:00

09:00-12:00

12:30-14:10

14:25-16:05

16:20-18:00

14:00-16:00

08:00-12:00

08:30-09:50
10:10-11:30
11:50-13:10

9:00-17:00

15:30-17:00

08:00-12:00

10:00-11:30

15:30-17:00

15:30-17:00

13:30-16:00

16:30-17:30

2025 New Student Welcome Programme_China's HMT, international & exchange student

In-Person Registration
Photo Taking

Hello Wonderland-Lawn Activities

In-Person Registration
Photo Taking

Hello Wonderland-Lawn Activities

New Student Welcome Ceremony_FHSS
New Student Welcome Ceremony_FoSE
New Student Welcome Ceremony_NUBS China UG

New Student Welcome Ceremony_NUBS China PGT&PGR

MSc International Business (Supply Chain Management) Induction

Hello Wonderland-Lawn Activities

Health Check

Introduction to the Centre for English Language Education(CELE)

Introduction to Graduate School
Introduction to Library, Career, CELE & IT
PGR Welcome Lunch

DTP Induction

Reading and Writing in Academic Contexts & Oral Communication
Skills - Introductory Lecture

Introduction to Academic Services and System
HMT student welcome session
PGT Information Session by CELE_session1

PGT Information Session by CELE_session 2

CELE Welcome Events

Health Check
Faculty Orientation booths_FHSS
Faculty Orientation booths_NUBS China

Faculty Orientation booths_FoSE

Introduction to Professional Services

Professional Service Fair

Health Check

Life at Nottingham Ningbo China — Equity Diversity and Inclusion
(EDI), Health and Wellbeing and Sport

Join-a-club Expo

Class Assembly

Health Check

NUBS China PGT Students Induction (Individual Programme
Induction)

Faculty Induction for PGT Students_FHSS
Faculty Induction for PGT Students_ABE
Resident Permit application document Hand-In

Colour Run

12# Residence hall
12# Residence hall

The lawn in front of PB

12# Residence hall
12# Residence hall

The lawn in front of PB

D.H. Lawrence Auditorium

IEB 231

The lawn in front of PB

Off campus

The D.H. Lawrence Auditorium

The Lording Dearing Building (DB) A05
The Lording Dearing Building (DB) A05
LA Hotel

IAMET121

D.H. Lawrence Auditorium

The Lording Dearing Building (DB) A05
TB118
Siyuan Auditorium

Siyuan Auditorium

Lobby of the Lord Dearing Building (DB);A048A06

Off campus
IEB lobby & IEB 101
Lobby of D.H. Lawrence Auditorium

Lobby of PMB

D.H. Lawrence Auditorium

TB Atrium

Off campus

D.H. Lawrence Auditorium

Student Activity and Innovation Centre (SAIC) & Sports Centre

Siyuan Auditorium

Off campus

DB-A04,DB-C05, TB415, DB-C06,7B118,DB-A05, DB-B05,
TB329, TB326

|IEB-124, IEB-132, IEB-231
DB-A04, DB-A05, DB-C05, DB-C06

TB118
DB B05

The landmark of Nottingham

as per timetable

Open to all

as per timetable

Open to all

FHSS
FoSE
NUBS China_UG students

NUBS China_PGT&PGR students

PGT_MSc International Business (Supply Chain

Management) students

Open to all

X1 visa holders

Preliminary Year Students

PGR
PGR
PGR
PGR-DTP students
Preliminary Year_FHSS
Preliminary Year_FoSE
Preliminary Year_NUBS China
Exchange student only
HMT students
PGT_As per timetable_group 1

PGT_As per timetable_group 2

Preliminary Year Students

X1 visa holders
Open to all
Open to all
Open to all

FHSS
FoSE
NUBS China

Open to all

X1 visa holders

FHSS
FoSE
NUBS China

Open to all

X1 visa holders
PGT_NUBS China
PGT_FHSS
PGT_ABE
X1 visa holders

as per timetable



‘:2{%%1 eg?) Health Check The Lord Dearing Building (DB) A04, A0G HMT (as per timetable)
SAT-20 September : B

18:00-21:00 V-Ball Lakeside Restaurant, LA Hotel Open to all

9:00-17:00 Living in China - City Tour Off campus Open to all
SUN-21 September

9:00-17:00 Living in China - City Tour Off campus Open to all

1st Teaching Week

SAT-27 September

19:00-21:30 Show Night D.H. Lawrence Auditorium Open to all
SUN-28 September

19:00-21:30 Show Night D.H. Lawrence Auditorium Open to all

Note: Campus tour will be completed during Induction Week.



