2025 New Student Welcome Programme_China's HMT, international & exchange student

	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student
SAT-13 September	08:30-17:00	In-Person Registration	12# Residence hall	All
	9:00-17:00	Photo Taking	12# Residence hall	as per timetable
	15:00-21:00	Hello Wonderland-Lawn Activities	The lawn in front of PB	Open to all
SUN-14 September	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student
	08:30-17:00	In-Person Registration	12# Residence hall	All
	9:00-17:00	Photo Taking	12# Residence hall	as per timetable
	15:00-21:00	Hello Wonderland-Lawn Activities	The lawn in front of PB	Open to all
	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student
MON-15 September	09:00-10:00	New Student Welcome Ceremony_FHSS		FHSS
	10:30-11:30	New Student Welcome Ceremony_FoSE	D.H. Lawrence Auditorium	FoSE
	12:00-13:00	New Student Welcome Ceremony_NUBS China UG		NUBS China_UG students
	13:30-14:30	New Student Welcome Ceremony_NUBS China PGT&PGR		NUBS China_PGT&PGR students
	8:30-17:00	MSc International Business (Supply Chain Management) Induction	IEB 231	PGT_MSc International Business (Supply Chain Management) students
	15:00-21:00	Hello Wonderland-Lawn Activities	The lawn in front of PB	Open to all
	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student
	08:00-12:00	Health Check	Off campus	X1 visa holders
	10:00-10:40	Introduction to the Centre for English Language Education(CELE)	The D.H. Lawrence Auditorium	Preliminary Year Students
	09:00-10:50	Introduction to Graduate School	The Lording Dearing Building (DB) A05	PGR
	10:50-12:10	Introduction to Library, Career, CELE & IT	The Lording Dearing Building (DB) A05	PGR
	12:10-14:00	PGR Welcome Lunch	LA Hotel	PGR
	14:00-16:00	DTP Induction	IAMET121	PGR-DTP students
TUE-16 September	13:30-14:30			Preliminary Year_FHSS
	14:50-15:50	Reading and Writing in Academic Contexts & Oral Communication Skills - Introductory Lecture	D.H. Lawrence Auditorium	Preliminary Year_FoSE
	16:10-17:10			Preliminary Year_NUBS China
	15:30-16:20	Introduction to Academic Services and System	The Lording Dearing Building (DB) A05	Exchange student only
	15:00-17:00	HMT student welcome session	TB118	HMT students
	14:00-14:40	PGT Information Session by CELE_session1	Siyuan Auditorium	PGT_As per timetable_group 1
	15:00-15:40	PGT Information Session by CELE_session 2	Siyuan Auditorium	PGT_As per timetable_group 2
	13:30-17:00	CELE Welcome Events	Lobby of the Lord Dearing Building (DB);A04&A06	Preliminary Year Students
	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student
	08:00-12:00	Health Check	Off campus	X1 visa holders
	09:00-12:00	Faculty Orientation booths_FHSS	IEB lobby & IEB 101	Open to all
	09:00-12:00	Faculty Orientation booths_NUBS China	Lobby of D.H. Lawrence Auditorium	Open to all
WED-17 September	09:00-12:00	Faculty Orientation booths_FoSE	Lobby of PMB	Open to all
	12:30-14:10			FHSS
	14:25-16:05	Introduction to Professional Services	D.H. Lawrence Auditorium	FoSE
	16:20-18:00			NUBS China
	14:00-16:00	Professional Service Fair	TB Atrium	Open to all
	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student
	08:00-12:00 08:30-09:50	Health Check	Off campus	X1 visa holders FHSS
THU-18 September	10:10-11:30	Life at Nottingham Ningbo China – Equity Diversity and Inclusion (EDI), Health and Wellbeing and Sport	D.H. Lawrence Auditorium	FoSE
	11:50-13:10		Chudant Astroitu and Incompline Contra (CASC) C.C.	NUBS China
	9:00-17:00	Join-a-club Expo	Student Activity and Innovation Centre (SAIC) & Sports Centre	Open to all
	15:30-17:00 Time	Class Assembly Event	Siyuan Auditorium Venue	All Target Student
FRI-19 September	08:00-12:00	Health Check	Off campus	X1 visa holders
	10:00-11:30	NUBS China PGT Students Induction (Individual Programme	DB-A04,DB-C05, TB415, DB-C06,TB118,DB-A05, DB-B05,	PGT_NUBS China
	15:30-17:00	Induction) Faculty Induction for PGT Students_FHSS	TB329, TB326 IEB-124, IEB-132, IEB-231	PGT_FHSS
	15:30-17:00	Faculty Induction for PGT Students_ABE	DB-A04, DB-A05, DB-C05, DB-C06 TB118	PGT_ABE
	13:30-16:00	Resident Permit application document Hand-In	DB 805	X1 visa holders
	16:30-17:30	Colour Run	The landmark of Nottingham	as per timetable
		2.12.1.1	gg.	

SAT-20 September	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student		
	08:30-12:00 13:00-16:30	Health Check	The Lord Dearing Building (DB) A04, A06	HMT (as per timetable)		
	18:00-21:00	V-Ball	Lakeside Restaurant, LA Hotel	Open to all		
	9:00-17:00	Living in China - City Tour	Off campus	Open to all		
SUN-21 September	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student		
	9:00-17:00	Living in China - City Tour	Off campus	Open to all		
1st Teaching Week						
SAT-27 September	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student (UG)		
	19:00-21:30	Show Night	D.H. Lawrence Auditorium	Open to all		
SUN-28 September	Time	Event	Venue	Target Student (UG)		
	19:00-21:30	Show Night	D.H. Lawrence Auditorium	Open to all		

Note: Campus tour will be completed during Induction Week.